ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR Richard Winn, President
COMMUNITY AND JUNIOR COLLEGES Raul Rodriguez, Chair

WESTERN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

ACCJC

September 8, 2017

Dr. Joel Kinnamon
Superintendent/President
College of the Desert
43-500 Monterey Avenue
Palm Desert, CA 92260

Dear Superintendent/President Kinnamon:

Enclosed is the revised complete team list for the comprehensive evaluation visit to College of
the Desert, on Monday, October 2-Thursday, October 5, 2017. Added to the team is:

Ms. Robbie Kunkel

Dean of Instruction, CTE and Dual Enrollment
Clovis Community College

10309 North Willow Avenue

Fresno, CA 93730

E-mail: robbie.kunkel@cloviscollege.edu

This is an amended list and supersedes the previous list that you were sent. Please send
information/materials only to those members listed on the attached current list.

Sincerely,
Stephanie Droker, Ed.D.
Vice President

SD/tl
cc: Dr. Annebelle Nery, Accreditation Liaison Officer

Enclosure

Tel: 415-506-0234 10 Commercial Boulevard, Suite 204 accjc@accjc.org
Fax: 415-506-0238 Novato, CA 94949 accjc.org



September 8, 2017

College of the Desert
External Evaluation Visit Team Roster
Monday, October 2-Thursday, October 5, 2017

Chair

Dr. Lori Bennett

President

Clovis Community College

10309 North Willow Ave

Fresno, CA 93730

E-mail: lori.bennett@cloviscollege.edu
Telephone: 559-325-5205

Cell Phone: 559-470-7743

FAX:

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Ms. Shawn Abbott

Faculty, Business and Computers
College of the Siskiyous

800 College Avenue

Weed CA 96094

E-mail: abbott@siskiyous.edu

Ms. Elizabeth Bowman
Library Director

Santa Barbara City College
1217 Stonecreek Road Unit F
Santa Barbara, CA 93105
E-mail: bowmane@sbcc.edu

Dr. John Ruys

Instructor of Psychology

Las Positas College

3000 Campus Hill Drive

Livermore, CA 94551

E-mail: jruys@laspositascollege.edu

Assistant

Ms. Emilie Gerety

Assistant to the President

Clovis Community College

10309 North Willow Ave

Fresno, CA 93730

Email: emilie.gerety@cloviscollege.edu
Telephone: 559-325-5205

Cell Phone: 559-801-3981

FAX:

Dr. Alan Buckley

Faculty, Professor of Political Science
Santa Monica College

1900 Pico Boulevard

Santa Monica CA 90405

E-mail: buckley_alan@smc.edu

Dr. Michele Bresso

Vice President of Academic Affairs
Gavilan College

5055 Santa Teresa Boulevard
Gilroy CA 95020

E-mail: mbresso@gavilan.edu

Ms. Robbie Kunkel

Dean of Instruction, CTE and Dual Enrollment

Clovis Community College
10309 North Willow Avenue
Fresno, CA 93730

E-mail: robbie.kunkel@cloviscollege.edu



ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. Michael Tuitasi

Vice President of Student Affairs
Santa Monica College

1900 Pico Blvd

Santa Monica, CA 90405-1628
E-mail: tuitasi_michael@smc.edu

Ms. Cheryl Sullivan

Vice President of Administrative Services
Fresno City College

1101 E. University Avenue

Fresno, CA 93741

E-mail: Cheryl.Sullivan@fresnocitycollege.edu

Ms. Denice Inciong

District Director of Research, Planning,

and Data Management

South Orange County CCD
28000 Marguerite Pkwy
Mission Viejo, CA 92692
E-mail: dinciong@socccd.edu
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